Gutter Safe
Heatcom Corporation A/S          Korsholm Allé 14          5500 Middelfart          +45 63 41 77 77          sales@heatcom.dk          www.heatcom.dk
Voltage 230 V ~ 50 Hz
Cable diameter Ø7 mm
Insulation inner sheath Teflon, FEP
Authorisation CE
Cable buildup 2 conductors + ground shield
Ground shield Tinned copper
Outer sheath PVC
Max. temp. on cable 90°C
Warranty 3 years
Resistance tolerance -5 % /+10 %
Technical Data
Shielded 2-wired 7 mm heating cable 25 W/m with mounted thermostat and Schuko
plug for frost protection of gutters and drainpipes. When the Gutter Safe is installed
correctly, it will prevent frost damage to installations and buildings caused by ice
and snow building up in gutters and drainpipes – as well as injuries caused by fallen
icicles.
The thermostat turns the heat on, when the temperature is
about 5˚C and o� again at about 15˚C.
The heating cable is placed in the length of the gutter and
fastened by Hestcom’s cable clips. In order to be sure to
achieve the desired e�ect, it is possible to lead the cable
forward and back (2 cable lengths). The installation is
very simple and allows an easy change if needed. It is the
same cable used in the gutter and in the drainpipe.
When the heating cable is installed in the drainpipe, it is
retained of spacers and a plastic chain that is hanging from
a small metal rod, which is placed at the top of the drainpipe.
If desired, the installation can easily be dismounted, when the
winter is over.
Schuko plug
Item Type Description Power Current Length Resistance
51760013 HC64E25T-0013-S Gutter Safe 1.3 m, Schuko plug 30 W 0.13 A 1.3 m 1672.8 Ω
51760025 HC64E25T-0025-S Gutter Safe 2.5 m, Schuko plug 62 W 0.27 A 2.5 m 836.4 Ω
51760038 HC64E25T-0038-S Gutter Safe 3.8 m, Schuko plug 100 W 0.43 A 3.8 m 557.6 Ω
51760051 HC64E25T-0051-S Gutter Safe 5.1 m, Schuko plug 130 W 0.57 A 5.1 m 418.2 Ω
51760063 HC64E25T-0063-S Gutter Safe 6.3 m, Schuko plug 160 W 0.70 A 6.3 m 334.6 Ω
51760076 HC64E25T-0076-S Gutter Safe 7.6 m, Schuko plug 190 W 0.83 A 7.6 m 278.8 Ω
51760089 HC64E25T-0089-S Gutter Safe 8.9 m, Schuko plug 220 W 0.96 A 8.9 m 239.0 Ω
51760101 HC64E25T-0101-S Gutter Safe 10.1 m, Schuko plug 250 W 1.09 A 10.1 m 209.1 Ω
51760114 HC64E25T-0114-S Gutter Safe 11.4 m, Schuko plug 290 W 1.26 A 11.4 m 185.9 Ω
51760126 HC64E25T-0126-S Gutter Safe 12.6 m, Schuko plug 320 W 1.39 A 12.6 m 167.3 Ω
51760152 HC64E25T-0152-S Gutter Safe 15.2 m, Schuko plug 380 W 1.65 A 15.2 m 139.4 Ω
51760190 HC64E25T-0190-S Gutter Safe 19.0 m, Schuko plug 480 W 2.09 A 19.0 m 111.5 Ω
51760266 HC64E25T-0266-S Gutter Safe 26.6 m, Schuko plug 670 W 2.91 A 26.6 m 79.7 Ω
51760379 HC64E25T-0379-S Gutter Safe 37.9 m, Schuko plug 950 W 4.13 A 37.9 m 55.8 Ω
51760506 HC64E25T-0506-S Gutter Safe 50.6 m, Schuko plug 1270 W 5.52 A 50.6 m 41.8 Ω
51760664 HC64E25T-0664-S Gutter Safe 66.4 m, Schuko plug 1660 W 7.22 A 66.4 m 31.9 Ω
51760854 HC64E25T-0854-S Gutter Safe 85.4 m, Schuko plug 2140 W 9.30 A 85.4 m 24.8 Ω
Gutter Safe
Heatcom Corporation A/S          Korsholm Allé 14          5500 Middelfart          +45 63 41 77 77          sales@heatcom.dk          www.heatcom.dk